
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified (75% = 4 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

37 
12 
70 
85 
79 
4 

23 
45 
59 
60 
32 
93 
20 
15 
84 
88 
51 
54 
30 
43 
83 
40 
98 
36 
11 
67 
39 
50 

52 
92 
49 

Name 
Stefano Mesa 

Xavi Fores 

Tyler Scott 

Jake Lewis 

Teagg Hobbs 

Joshua Hayes 

Anthony Mazziotto 

Hayden Schultz 

Jaret Nassaney 

Carl Soltisz 

Joseph LiMandri Jr. 

Damian Jigalov 

CJ LaRoche 

Owen Williams 

Gary Yancoskie 

Kory Pappas 

Dylan Yelton 

Jordan Tropkoff 

Andrew Forsythe 

Larry Davis 

Wyatt Ferguson 

Kevin Horney 

Chris Murphy 

Mallory Dobbs 

Tony Blackall 

Justen Behmer 

Sean Hopkins 

Joshua Booth 

David Anthony 

Joel Ohman 

Blake Holt 

Make 
KAW 

DUC 

SUZ 

SUZ 

SUZ 

YAM 

YAM 

YAM 

SUZ 

SUZ 

SUZ 

SUZ 

YAM 

SUZ 

KAW 

YAM 

YAM 

SUZ 

YAM 

KAW 

YAM 

YAM 

YAM 

KAW 

YAM 

SUZ 

YAM 

YAM 

SUZ 

YAM 

YAM 

Diff 

0.180 

0.486 

0.871 

2.013 

2.521 

2.529 

8.504 

10.877 

12.428 

13.950 

14.017 

14.864 

17.766 

19.989 

26.277 

30.571 

30.995 

31.246 

31.316 

32.078 

37.928 

37.960 

40.240 

40.520 

40.692 

42.346 

42.865 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 
8:59.044 

8:59.224 

8:59.530 

8:59.915 

9:01.057 

9:01.565 

9:01.573 

9:07.548 

9:09.921 

9:11.472 

9:12.994 

9:13.061 

9:13.908 

9:16.810 

9:19.033 

9:25.321 

9:29.615 

9:30.039 

9:30.290 

9:30.360 

9:31.122 

9:36.972 

9:37.004 

9:39.284 

9:39.564 

9:39.736 

9:41.390 

9:41.909 

5:47.510 

Best Tm 
1:46.579 

1:46.422 

1:46.595 

1:46.739 

1:46.884 

1:47.030 

1:46.730 

1:48.268 

1:48.609 

1:48.968 

1:48.878 

1:48.568 

1:49.123 

1:49.903 

1:50.251 

1:51.247 

1:52.578 

1:52.666 

1:52.283 

1:52.190 

1:52.439 

1:53.371 

1:53.288 

1:54.042 

1:53.634 

1:53.696 

1:53.676 

1:54.078 

1:47.903 

Sponsor 
Tytlers Cycle Racing 

Warhorse HSBK Racing Ducati  

Vision Wheel M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 

Disrupt Racing 

Vision Wheel M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 

Squid Hunter Racing 

North East Cycle Outlet Racing 

Cycle Tech  

Altus Motorsports 

SWG Motorsports 

Michael Gilbert Racing 

3D Motorsports 

North East Cycle Outlet Racing 

Michael Gilbert Racing 

Mosites Motorsports 

Astro MAR Suzuki 

Shurtech Racing 

Dirty T Race Team 

AMD Raing 

Davis Racing 

Ferg Factory Racing 

SWG Motorsports 

MotoZ Racing 

Mallory Dobbs Racing/Ducati Richmond 

Blackall Racing 

Behmer Racing 

Hopkins Racing 

Blackhawk Racing 

Wrench Motorcycles 

Open Source Racing 

Turn One Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bike #(s)  52, 50 - Track cut - no penalty 

Printed: 8/19/2023 2:54:35 PM 

Race Director 

Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica  

Margin of Victory 

0.180 

Avg. Speed 

92.831 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.422 

Best Speed 

94.041 

Best Lap by 

12 - Xavi Fores 

Signature: 
___________________

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Pittsburgh 

Supersport 

Race 1 Part 2 

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:42:48 

Pittsburgh Intl Race Complex 2.780 miles 

8/19/2023 14:27 


