



MotoAmerica Superbikes at Pittsburgh

Sorted on Laps

Supersport

Pittsburgh Intl Race Complex 2.780 miles

Race 1 Part 2

8/19/2023 14:27

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:42:48

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor	
1	37	Stefano Mesa	KAW		8:59.044	1:46.579	Tytlers Cycle Racing	
2	12	Xavi Fores	DUC	0.180	8:59.224	1:46.422	Warhorse HSBK Racing Ducati	
3	70	Tyler Scott	SUZ	0.486	8:59.530	1:46.595	Vision Wheel M4 ECSTAR Suzuki	
4	85	Jake Lewis	SUZ	0.871	8:59.915	1:46.739	Disrupt Racing	
5	79	Teagg Hobbs	SUZ	2.013	9:01.057	1:46.884	Vision Wheel M4 ECSTAR Suzuki	
6	4	Joshua Hayes	YAM	2.521	9:01.565	1:47.030	Squid Hunter Racing	
7	23	Anthony Mazziotto	YAM	2.529	9:01.573	1:46.730	North East Cycle Outlet Racing	
8	45	Hayden Schultz	YAM	8.504	9:07.548	1:48.268	Cycle Tech	
9	59	Jaret Nassaney	SUZ	10.877	9:09.921	1:48.609	Altus Motorsports	
10	60	Carl Soltisz	SUZ	12.428	9:11.472	1:48.968	SWG Motorsports	
11	32	Joseph LiMandri Jr.	SUZ	13.950	9:12.994	1:48.878	Michael Gilbert Racing	
12	93	Damian Jigalov	SUZ	14.017	9:13.061	1:48.568	3D Motorsports	
13	20	CJ LaRoche	YAM	14.864	9:13.908	1:49.123	North East Cycle Outlet Racing	
14	15	Owen Williams	SUZ	17.766	9:16.810	1:49.903	Michael Gilbert Racing	
15	84	Gary Yancoskie	KAW	19.989	9:19.033	1:50.251	Mosites Motorsports	
16	88	Kory Pappas	YAM	26.277	9:25.321	1:51.247	Astro MAR Suzuki	
17	51	Dylan Yelton	YAM	30.571	9:29.615	1:52.578	Shurtech Racing	
18	54	Jordan Tropkoff	SUZ	30.995	9:30.039	1:52.666	Dirty T Race Team	
19	30	Andrew Forsythe	YAM	31.246	9:30.290	1:52.283	AMD Raing	
20	43	Larry Davis	KAW	31.316	9:30.360	1:52.190	Davis Racing	
21	83	Wyatt Ferguson	YAM	32.078	9:31.122	1:52.439	Ferg Factory Racing	
22	40	Kevin Horney	YAM	37.928	9:36.972	1:53.371	SWG Motorsports	
23	98	Chris Murphy	YAM	37.960	9:37.004	1:53.288	MotoZ Racing	
24	36	Mallory Dobbs	KAW	40.240	9:39.284	1:54.042	Mallory Dobbs Racing/Ducati Richmond	
25	11	Tony Blackall	YAM	40.520	9:39.564	1:53.634	Blackall Racing	
26	67	Justen Behmer	SUZ	40.692	9:39.736	1:53.696	Behmer Racing	
27	39	Sean Hopkins	YAM	42.346	9:41.390	1:53.676	Hopkins Racing	
28	50	Joshua Booth	YAM	42.865	9:41.909	1:54.078	Blackhawk Racing	
Not classified (75% = 4 Laps)								
	•	• •	SU7	DNF	5:47.510	1:47.903	Wrench Motorcycles	
		•			3313	11 171505	•	
26 27 28	67 39 50	Justen Behmer Sean Hopkins Joshua Booth	SUZ YAM	40.692 42.346	9:39.736 9:41.390	1:53.696 1:53.676	Behmer Racing Hopkins Racing	

Announcements

Bike #(s) 52, 50 - Track cut - no penalty

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.180	92.831	1:46.422	94.041	12 - Xavi Fores	

Race Director

Orhits

Bightaebha:



